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FROM: Ms N Sidinile, Tel: 012 315 5834, Email: ntombi.sidinile@treasury.gov.za  

 

 

ADDENDUM 11 

 

CONTRACT RT75-2021: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MALE AND FEMALE CONDOMS AND 

LUBRICATION TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 FEBRUARY 2022 TO 31 JANUARY 2025  

 

1. Kindly note that the ordinary price adjustment for the RT75-2021 contract has been approved 

due to high rates of exchange variations with the effective period of 1 April 2023. 

2. The prices have been adjusted for the supplier as indicated below: 

# Item No Suppliers Name 
Initial Price 
Incl. VAT 

New Price  
Incl. VAT 

1 RT75-01-001 Bio-Earth Manufacturing  R 0,40 R 0,46 

2 RT75-01-001 Electro Spyres Medical R 0,43 R 0,50 

3 RT75-02-001 Quality Medical Supplies  R 90,10 R 105,53 

4 RT75-02-001 Logan Medical and Surgical (Pty) Ltd R 97,18 R 115,27 

5 RT75-02-001 Revalorize Condoms t/a Unireva R 98,11 R 116,32 

6 RT75-02-001 Medtex (Pty) Ltd R 98,80 R 117,12 

7 RT75-02-001 Medi-core Technologies (Pty) Ltd R 99,85 R 118,09 

8 RT75-02-001 Tara Healthcare (Pty) Ltd R 101,50 R 120,32 

9 RT75-02-001 
Almika Trading (Pty) Ltd t/a Jehu 
Industries 

R 101,53 R 119,88 

10 RT75-02-001 Medproc Marketing R 103,00 R 120,79 

11 RT75-02-001 Chemical World R 104,00 R 122,81 

12 RT75-02-001 Access Medical (Pty) Ltd R 107,50 R 127,94 

13 RT75-02-001 Gemilatex  R 108,10 R 128,86 
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# Item No Suppliers Name 
Initial Price 
Incl. VAT 

New Price  
Incl. VAT 

14 RT75-02-001 SA Health Protecting Services cc R 108,90 R 128,64 

15 RT75-02-002 Quality Medical Supplies R 92,00 R 107,76 

16 RT75-02-002 Logan Medical and Surgical (Pty) Ltd R 97,18 R 115,27 

17 RT75-02-002 Medtex (Pty) Ltd R 98,80 R 117,12 

18 RT75-02-002 Revalorize Condoms t/a Unireva R 98,98 R 117,35 

19 RT75-02-002 
Almika Trading (Pty) Ltd t/a Jehu 
Industries 

R 99,35 R 117,31 

20 RT75-02-002 Medi-core Technologies (Pty) Ltd R 99,85 R 118,09 

21 RT75-02-002 Tara Healthcare (Pty) Ltd R 101,50 R 120,32 

22 RT75-02-002 Chemical World  R 104,00 R 122,81 

23 RT75-02-002 Medproc Marketing R 105,50 R 123,72 

24 RT75-02-002 Access Medical (Pty) Ltd R 107,50 R 127,94 

25 RT75-02-002 Gemilatex R 108,10 R 128,86 

26 RT75-02-002 SA Health Protecting Services cc R 108,90 R 128,64 

27 RT75-02-002 Promed Technologies  R 109,42 R 129,71 

28 RT75-02-002 Biocor Hospital Supplies (Pty) Ltd R 109,62 R 129,43 

29 RT75-02-002 Abafazi Healthcare Services (Pty) Ltd R 110,26 R 131,05 

30 RT75-02-002 Unitrade 1032 cc R 112,75 R 133,71 

31 RT75-02-002 Vertice Healthcare R 114,87 R 135,62 

32 RT75-02-003 Quality Medical Supplies R 92,00 R 107,76 

33 RT75-02-003 Logan Medical and Surgical (Pty) Ltd R 97,18 R 115,27 
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# Item No Suppliers Name 
Initial Price 
Incl. VAT 

New Price  
Incl. VAT 

34 RT75-02-003 Medtex (Pty) Ltd R 98,80 R 117,12 

35 RT75-02-003 Revalorize Condoms t/a Unireva R 98,98 R 117,35 

36 RT75-02-003 
Almika Trading (Pty) Ltd t/a Jehu 
Industries 

R 99,35 R 117,31 

37 RT75-02-003 Medi-core Technologies (Pty) Ltd R 99,85 R 118,09 

38 RT75-02-003 Tara Healthcare (Pty) Ltd R 101,50 R 120,32 

39 RT75-02-003 Chemical World R 104,00 R 122,81 

40 RT75-02-003 Medproc Marketing R 105,50 R 123,72 

41 RT75-02-003 Access Medical (Pty) Ltd R 107,50 R 127,94 

42 RT75-02-003 Gemilatex R 108,10 R 128,86 

43 RT75-02-003 SA Health Protecting Services cc R 108,90 R 128,64 

44 RT75-02-003 Promed Technologies  R 109,42 R 129,71 

45 RT75-02-003 Biocor Hospital Supplies (Pty) Ltd R 109,62 R 129,43 

46 RT75-02-003 Abafazi Healthcare Services (Pty) Ltd R 110,26 R 131,05 

47 RT75-02-003 Unitrade 1032 cc R 112,75 R 133,71 

48 RT75-02-003 Vertice Healthcare R 114,87 R 135,62 

49 RT75-02-004 Quality Medical Supplies R 92,00 R 107,76 

50 RT75-02-004 Logan Medical and Surgical (Pty) Ltd R 97,18 R 115,27 

51 RT75-02-004 Medtex (Pty) Ltd R 98,80 R 117,12 

52 RT75-02-004 Revalorize Condoms t/a Unireva R 98,98 R 117,35 

53 RT75-02-004 
Almika Trading (Pty) Ltd t/a Jehu 
Industries 

R 99,35 R 117,31 
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Incl. VAT 

New Price  
Incl. VAT 

54 RT75-02-004 Medi-core Technologies (Pty) Ltd R 99,85 R 118,09 

55 RT75-02-004 Tara Healthcare (Pty) Ltd R 101,50 R 120,32 

56 RT75-02-004 Chemical World R 104,00 R 122,81 

57 RT75-02-004 Medproc Marketing R 105,50 R 123,72 

58 RT75-02-004 Access Medical (Pty) Ltd R 107,50 R 127,94 

59 RT75-02-004 Gemilatex R 108,10 R 128,86 

60 RT75-02-004 SA Health Protecting Services cc R 108,90 R 128,64 

61 RT75-02-004 Promed Technologies R 109,42 R 129,71 

62 RT75-02-004 Biocor Hospital Supplies (Pty) Ltd R 109,62 R 129,43 

63 RT75-02-004 Abafazi Healthcare Services (Pty) Ltd R 110,26 R 131,05 

64 RT75-02-004 Unitrade 1032 cc R 112,75 R 133,71 

65 RT75-02-004 Vertice Healthcare R 114,87 R 135,62 

66 RT75-02-004 Crystal Pier Trading 148 (Pty) Ltd R 117,22 R 137,84 

67 RT75-03-001 Quality Medical Supplies R 92,00 R 107,76 

68 RT75-03-001 Logan Medical and Surgical (Pty) Ltd R 97,18 R 115,27 

69 RT75-03-001 Revalorize Condoms t/a Unireva R 98,11 R 116,32 

70 RT75-03-001 Medtex (Pty) Ltd R 98,80 R 117,12 

71 RT75-03-001 Tara Healthcare (Pty) Ltd R 101,50 R 120,32 

72 RT75-03-001 Chemical World R 104,00 R 122,81 

73 RT75-03-001 Medi-core Technologies (Pty) Ltd R 99,85 R 118,09 
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# Item No Suppliers Name 
Initial Price 
Incl. VAT 

New Price  
Incl. VAT 

74 RT75-03-001 Access Medical (Pty) Ltd R 104,00 R 123,78 

75 RT75-03-002 Quality Medical Supplies R 92,00 R 107,76 

76 RT75-03-002 Logan Medical and Surgical (Pty) Ltd R 97,18 R 115,27 

77 RT75-03-002 Medtex (Pty) Ltd R 98,80 R 117,12 

78 RT75-03-002 Revalorize Condoms t/a Unireva R 98,98 R 117,35 

79 RT75-03-002 Medi-core Technologies (Pty) Ltd R 99,85 R 118,09 

80 RT75-03-002 
Almika Trading (Pty) Ltd t/a Jehu 
Industries 

R 100,67 R 118,87 

81 RT75-03-002 Tara Healthcare (Pty) Ltd R 101,50 R 120,32 

82 RT75-03-002 Chemical World R 104,00 R 122,81 

83 RT75-03-002 Medproc Marketing R 105,50 R 123,72 

84 RT75-03-002 Access Medical (Pty) Ltd R 107,50 R 127,94 

85 RT75-03-003 Quality Medical Supplies R 92,00 R 107,76 

86 RT75-03-003 Logan Medical and Surgical (Pty) Ltd R 97,18 R 115,27 

87 RT75-03-003 Medtex (Pty) Ltd R 98,80 R 117,12 

88 RT75-03-003 Revalorize Condoms t/a Unireva R 98,98 R 117,35 

89 RT75-03-003 Medi-core Technologies (Pty) Ltd R 99,85 R 118,09 

90 RT75-03-003 
Almika Trading (Pty) Ltd t/a Jehu 
Industries 

R 100,67 R 118,87 

91 RT75-03-003 Tara Healthcare (Pty) Ltd R 101,50 R 120,32 

92 RT75-03-003 Chemical World R 104,00 R 122,81 

93 RT75-03-003 Medproc Marketing R 105,50 R 123,72 
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Incl. VAT 

94 RT75-03-003 Access Medical (Pty) Ltd R 107,50 R 127,94 

95 RT75-03-004 Quality Medical Supplies R 92,00 R 107,76 

96 RT75-03-004 Logan Medical and Surgical (Pty) Ltd R 97,18 R 115,27 

97 RT75-03-004 Medtex (Pty) Ltd R 98,80 R 117,12 

98 RT75-03-004 Revalorize Condoms t/a Unireva R 98,98 R 117,35 

99 RT75-03-004 Medi-core Technologies (Pty) Ltd R 99,85 R 118,09 

100 RT75-03-004 
Almika Trading (Pty) Ltd t/a Jehu 
Industries 

R 100,67 R 118,87 

101 RT75-03-004 Tara Healthcare (Pty) Ltd R 101,50 R 120,32 

102 RT75-03-004 Chemical World R 104,00 R 122,81 

103 RT75-03-004 Medproc Marketing R 105,50 R 123,72 

104 RT75-03-004 Access Medical (Pty) Ltd R 107,50 R 127,94 

105 RT75-04-001 Abafazi Healthcare Services (Pty) Ltd R 7,79 R 9,28 

106 RT75-04-001 Revalorize Condoms t/a Unireva R 7,97 R 9,45 

107 RT75-04-001 Promed Technologies R 8,14 R 9,65 

108 RT75-04-001 Quality Medical Supplies R 8,39 R 9,83 

109 RT75-04-001 Chemical World R 8,40 R 9,92 

110 RT75-04-001 Biocor Hospital Supplies (Pty) Ltd R 8,62 R 10,18 

111 RT75-04-002 Abafazi Healthcare Services (Pty) Ltd R 7,60 R 9,05 

112 RT75-04-002 Revalorize Condoms t/a Unireva R 7,97 R 9,45 

113 RT75-04-002 Promed Technologies R 8,14 R 9,65 
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# Item No Suppliers Name 
Initial Price 
Incl. VAT 

New Price  
Incl. VAT 

114 RT75-04-002 Quality Medical Supplies R 8,39 R 9,83 

115 RT75-04-002 Chemical World R 8,40 R 9,92 

116 RT75-04-002 Crystal Pier Trading 148 (Pty) Ltd R 8,56 R 10,07 

117 RT75-04-003 Quality Medical Supplies R 8,39 R 9,83 

118 RT75-04-003 Chemical World R 8,40 R 9,92 

119 RT75-04-003 Biocor Hospital Supplies (Pty) Ltd R 8,62 R 10,18 

120 RT75-04-003 Access Medical (Pty) Ltd R 8,80 R 10,47 

121 RT75-04-003 Crystal Pier Trading 148 (Pty) Ltd R 9,06 R 10,65 

122 RT75-01-001 Bio-Earth Manufacturing  R 0,40 R 0,46 

3. In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of the contract 

price adjustment, the state reserves the right to adjust the price in accordance with the correct 

calculation. Recovery of any over or under payment as a result of the application of an incorrect 

price adjustment will be dealt with by the supplier and the relevant end-user department. 

4. Kindly amend your records accordingly. 

 

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

 

 

 

 

__________________ 

MANTHEPENG TSHINAHVA 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER 

DATE:  31 MARCH 2023 
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